BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
ALL SPORTS SUPPLY●AWR SPORTS●CSI SPORTS●HENRY’S TACKLE●MT SPORTS
BIG ROCK SPORTS
850 - PURCHASE ORDER
IMPLEMENTATION
GUIDE
UPDATED September 19, 2006

   00 Original
   07 Re-transmitted
 BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code M ID 2/2
   Code specifying the type of Purchase Order
   Code Description
   SA Stand-alone Order
 BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number M AN 1/22
   Identifying number for Purchase Order assigned by the purchaser
 BEG05 323 Purchase Order Date M DT 8/8
   Expressed as CCYYMMDD
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: REF  - Reference Identification
Position: 080
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify buyer comments/notes relating to purchase order.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments: Buyers notes or special instructions MUST show on purchase order.
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 REF01 128 Reference ID Qualifier M ID 2/3
   Code identifying reference
   Code Description
   ZZ Mutually defined
 REF03 352 Description M AN 1/80
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: REF  - Reference Identification
Position: 080
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify BRS vendor number
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments: Buyers notes or special instructions MUST show on purchase order.
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 REF01 128 Reference ID Qualifier M ID 2/3
   Code identifying reference
   Code Description
   IA Vendor Number
 REF03 352 Description M AN 1/80
   The vendor number assigned to the vendor by Big Rock Sports
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: FOB  - Reference Identification
Position: 080
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify buyer comments/notes relating to purchase order.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 FOB01 146 Reference ID Qualifier M ID 2/2
   Code identifying payment terms for transportation charges.
   Code Description
   CC Collect
   FO FOB Port of call
   PP Prepaid by seller
 FOB03 352 Description O AN 1/80
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: ITD  - Terms of Sale/Deferred Terms of Sale

Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O ID 2/2
   Code identifying type of payment terms
03 Fixed Date
 ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O ID 1/2
   Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
   Code Description
   3 Invoice Date
 ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R 1/6
   Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser if an invoice is paid on
or before the Terms Discount Due Date
 ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due C N0 1/3
   Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms discount is earned
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1/3
   Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 ITD12 352 Terms Description O AN 1/80
   A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: DTM  - Date/Time Reference
Position: 150
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 10
Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
Syntax Notes: 1 DTM02 is required 2 If either DTM05 or DTM06 is present, then the other is required
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3/3
Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
   010 Requested Ship
   037 Ship Not Before
   038 Ship No Later
 DTM02 373 Date C DT 8/8
   Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: TD5 – Carrier Details
Position: 080
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify Transportation information.
Syntax Notes:
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
 TD502 146 Reference ID Qualifier O ID 1/2
   Delivery method code
   Code Description
   2 Standard carrier alpha code. (SCAC)
 TD503 352 Identification code O AN 2/4
   SCAC code
BIG ROCK SPORTS - 850 - PURCHASE ORDER
Page  of  20  Revised 09/19/06
Segment: N1  - Name
Position: 310
Loop: Mandatory
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Syntax Notes: N101 N102, N103 & N104 is required
Semantic Notes:
Comments:
 Ref Id Element Name Req. Type Min/Max
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code Qualifier M ID 2/3
   Code identifying an organizational entity, a physical location, property or an individual
   Code Description